Document: Change in Notice of Public Hearing, **Register Page Number:** 25 IR 124

Source: October 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 1

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register.

However, this document is unofficial.

TITLE 515 PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS BOARD

LSA Document #00-254

The Professional Standards Board gives notice that the date of the public hearing for LSA Document #00-254, printed at 24 IR 1103, has been changed. The changed Notice of Public Hearing appears below:

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24, notice is hereby given that on **October 22, 2001** at 3:30 p.m., at Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Conference Center Room 6, Indianapolis, Indiana the Professional Standards Board will hold a public hearing on proposed rules concerning amendments to the licensing fees for teachers. Copies of these rules are now on file at the Professional Standards Board, 101 West Ohio Street, Suite 300 and Legislative Services Agency, One North Capitol, Suite 325, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection.

Marie Theobald Executive Director Professional Standards Board